

5000 West 106th Street Zionsville, IN 46077 Phone: 317.873.5211

www.dartcontrols.com

ISO 9001:2015 Registered

Declaration of Conformityfor REACH (list updated 27 JUN 2024) and RoHS Directive 2015/863/EU

Dart Controls, Inc. declares that our sales items conform to the **RoHS** and **REACH** directives. It is further stated that these substances will not be intentionally used in the future.

RoHS Delegated Directive 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances – the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (directive dated 22 July 2019).

This document also certifies that items Dart Controls uses in the manufacture of the product(s) and/or components (including packaging), meet the **REACH** criteria. All components meet the allowable limits given in the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) – list updated as of 27 JUN 2024.

21 CFR 820.437 / FDA Draft Guidance March 11, 2013 – Products are <u>not</u> made with natural rubber latex.

Dart Controls also confirms: 1) that it does **not** manufacture any products that exceed the **Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)** concentration threshold, 2) confirms that none of the component articles in their products have any SVHC content over the 0.1 percent weight-by-weight threshold (at the article level), and 3) is compliant with the **EU Waste Framework Directive (WFD)** and the Substance of Concern in Articles, as such or in complex objects (Products) **SCIP** reporting thresholds.

This **RoHS** and **REACH** declaration is based on documents or certifications gathered or that have been provided to us on each component and item from Dart Controls' suppliers used to manufacture, assemble and package our products. We have gathered all of the necessary RoHS supporting information.

Markeni	7/1/2024
Mark Lewis General Manager President	Date